maximum interest rate chargeable on the bonds is regulated by state law. 
The actual interest rates at which the bonds are sold will depend on the 
bond market at the time of each sale. 

The District proposes to issue and sell bonds in an aggregate 
principal amount of fifty-eight million, four hundred fifty-five thousand 
dollars ($58,455,000). Money raised by the sale of the bonds must be 
used exclusively to finance the list of projects described in the full text 
of Measure “I,” which is included in this voter information pamphlet 
(“Bond Project List”). When developing the Bond Project List, the District